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County Coaching Coordinators

The County Coaching Coordinators are predominantly administrative posts. The main duties include building a comprehensive coaching database, ensuring that coaches on the ground are receiving up to date information. To  liaise with County Coaching Associations and Clubs ensuring that all courses and modules are coordinated locally and to identify local bursary pots.

County Coaching Coordinators in post currently are:

Cambridgeshire - Pam Mead e-mail: pamelabowl2904@btinternet.com 
Cornwall  - c/o Christine Hore e-mail: chris-hore@hotmail.com 
And David Parr e-mail: davidrichardparr@gmail.com 
Cumbria -  Margaret Doherty e-mail: madoc@bowls78.f9.co.uk 
Devon  - Gilly Ainslie e-mail: gillyainslie@gmail.com 
Essex -  Trevor Plank e-mail: t.plank@sky.com 
Gloucestershire  - David Rolls e-mail: DavidRolls1@gmail.com 
Hampshire -  Anthea Dore e-mail: sales@phytotec.co.uk 
Hertfordshire - Graham Marriner e-mail: gmbowler10@gmail.com 
Lancashire - Bernie Hill e-mail: Albern19@aol.com 
Leicestershire - Martin Shipley e-mail: martin.shipley@ntlworld.com 
Northamptonshire - Barry Basford e-mail: b.basford@ntlworld.com 
Oxfordshire - Jon Henwood e-mail johnhenwoodbowls@btinternet.com 
Staffordshire - Alan Tarpey e-mail: alan.tarpey@hotmail.co.uk
Suffolk – Susan Monkman email: susan.monkman@gmail.com 
Sussex - Geoffrey Fitch e-mail: geoffrey@gmx.com 
Warwickshire - Joy Cooke e-mail: joycooke@blueyonder.co.uk 
Wiltshire - Nigel Morgan e-mail: nigel.morgan2@ntlworld.com 

If there is not a County Coaching Coordinator in your area and you would like more information with a view to being a Co-Ordinator, contact:

Amanda Scriven-Purcell 
Coach Bowls Ltd Coaching Manager, 
Mobile 07879 631916              e-mail amanda@coachbowls.org 
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® A WORLD-CLASS COACHING SYSTEM FOR ALL





